on due date, the letter of offer shall be treated as cancelled and the EMD ₹60,000/- (Rupees sixty 

thousand only) submitted by it shall be forfeited. The successful bidder will be required to provide 

security deposit of in the form of Performance Bank Guarantee ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty 

thousand only) for the duration of the Contract. The Performance Bank Guarantee has to be 

furnished within 14 days of award of work. Failure to submit this guarantee or failure on the part of 

agency to perform its contractual obligations shall be treated as a violation and can lead to

[...]

Estimated Cost ₹30.00 lakh (Rupees Thirty lakhs only) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹60,000/- (Rupees Sixty thousand only) 

through NEFT/ DD, in favour of Reserve Bank 

of India, Lucknow (details under para “bidding 

in e- tender”) 

5. Tender Fees Nil 

6. Performance Bank Guarantee ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand 
only) 

7. Mode of Tender e-Procurement System 

(Online Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and 

Part II – Price Bid) through 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/ 

eprochome/rbi 

8. Date from which Notice Inviting 

Tender will be available to parties